

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11131-11132/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 & 10/02/2008 in FA No.
334/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LUBHAYA ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the Award of the Reference Court subject to
deposit of Rs. Four Lakhs by the petitioners within eight weeks. The
claimant respondents shall be at liberty to withdraw the said amount.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER