

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21025-21026/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LUBHAYA ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meena C.R.,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat states that he is appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Registry has to verify the record and to rectify the data base accordingly. Office Report must disclose the correct position of service without fail. Correct position of the respondents is very well disclosed on 11.8.2003 which is on record (relevant page 33).

In view of such position, if the petitioners do not take any step within two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar