

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21025-21026/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in FA No. 334/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LUBHAYA ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 27.08.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One more opportunity is granted to serve the
unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Neetu Khajuria) (P.S.N. Murthy)
Sr. P.A. Court Master